LEGISLATIVE HISTORY	
Introduced by:	Manager Moosey
Date:	April 12, 2022
Action:	Adopted
	Unanimous
Yes:	No:
Mayor Carrington	
Melin	
Combs	
Best	
Daniels	
Valerius	
Anzilotti	

CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA

Resolution No. 22-013

A Resolution of the Palmer City Council Authorizing the Palmer City Manager to Accept the Volunteer Fire Assistance Grant Funds Awarded by the State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry and Appropriate the Funds to the City of Palmer Fire & Rescue in the Amount of \$5,000 to Purchase Wildland Fire Suppression Equipment and Gear

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer Fire & Rescue provides fire protection and response to calls for service for the citizens of Palmer; and

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer Fire & Rescue needs wildland fire suppression equipment to provide fire suppression services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Palmer Fire & Rescue has been awarded \$5,000 from the State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry, Volunteer Fire Assistance Grant for the purchase of wildland fire suppression equipment and gear.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Palmer City Council hereby authorizes the Palmer City Manager to accept the Volunteer Fire Assistance grant funds awarded by the State of Alaska, Department of Natural resources, Division of Forestry and appropriate the funds to the City of Palmer Fire & Rescue in the amount of \$5,000 to purchase wildland fire suppression equipment and gear.

Approved by the Palmer City Council this 12th day of April, 2022.

Shelly Acteson, CMC, City Clerk

Steve Carrington, Mayor